504192148 01/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4238823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIMEI XU	01/23/2017
JENNY HU	01/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNAUT LLC	
Street Address:	19925 STEVENS CREEK BLVD, STE 100	
City:	CUPERTINO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8666421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: willie.saratoga@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: TECHNAUT LLC

Address Line 1: 19925 STEVENS CREEK BLVD, STE 100

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEILU
SIGNATURE:	/weilu/
DATE SIGNED: 01/24/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=PatentAssignment_8666421#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment_8666421#page2.tif

PATENT 504192148 REEL: 041052 FRAME: 0538

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment made on the date shown below by Jianhong (Jenny) Hu and Limei

Xu ("Assignor") to TECHNAUT LLC, 19925 STEVENS CREEK BLVD, STE 100,

CUPERTINO, CA 95014 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented new, original and useful invention

(Invention) for which United States Patent has been issued (Patent) with Patent No.

8666421;

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first, and sole

inventor of the Invention disclosed and claimed in said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment

their entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and said Patent in the

United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and

transfers to Assignee, his entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and

said Patent for said Invention in the United States.

Further Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation,

but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do

all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may

be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing said

Patent in the United States for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or

maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, and

said Patent issued, and any patents granted for said Invention in the United States.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to

others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United

PATENT

REEL: 041052 FRAME: 0539

States to issue any Patent granted for said Invention, whether on an application for said Invention, said Patent, or on any subsequently filed provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of their entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written and as set forth below.

Jenny Hu, Limei Xu

- as the Assignor

/jennyhu/

/limeixu/

Date: 01/23/2017

2